
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF INFORMATON AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABIIA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 938

TO BE AI\SWERED ON 29.4.2016

GOWRNMENT ADVERTISEMENTS

1938. SHRI RAJESII VERMA:

Will the Minister of NFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the policy/pattem- being adopted by the Directorate of Advertising and VisualPublicity(DnVP)regardingGovemmentadvertisements'publicationsandother
publicity material during each of the last three years;

(b)whetherthecertainpercentageoffundsallocatedfordailies,weeklies,fortnightlies'
monthlies and other newspaplrs/magazines covered under small and medium category itift" p"fi"y ft"-ed by the dovemment has been fixed to any extent;

(c) if so, the details ofthe percentage fixed in this regard; and (d)whethertheGovemmentproposestoprovidealladvertisementsofDAVPand
Ministries to small and medium scale newspapers and if so, the details thereofl

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN TIIE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION &

BROADCASTING {COL RAJYAVARDIIAN RATIIORE (Retd'))

(a) All advertisement activities of Diretglt: "f l91:tising and visual Publicitv'(DAvP)

are sovemed by the New
'e'Out"ittttn'

Policy' w'e'f' 2J6 '2007 ' which is available on

oeiP's *ebsitt, www'davP'nic in '

(b) & (c) Yes, Sir' DAVP ensures that a balance is mai-nuined between various"category of newspaperstakinginto".."""i'.t,...i,.ulation.languugl.-"ou.'ug"areaetc.for-effective
disseminarion ottt" inttno"il'ttt'ugt' no' this purpose' itlt aitoiUu'ion of advertisements' tn rupee terms, are as under:

('nqll -15% (Minimum)'

ilednt* - 35% (Minimum)'

;; - 50% (Maximum)'

(d) No, Sir.

